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2008 HONDA RIDGELINE RTL

Pickup | 6 Cylinders | Gas
2HJYK165X8H000354

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 161,227 KM

<

Accident/Damage Records Found

=

No U.S, History Found

@

? )

No Import/Export Records Found

ﬁ

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found
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Report Date: june 26, 2025 | 1:14 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Complete

LIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

}‘
F

19 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of June 26, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws

an billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be
other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using
a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.




/ehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

@ No lien records found in British Columbia.

& No lien records found in Saskatchewan.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each
Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories)
where the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically
been registered, We do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state.

If @ VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for
liens, We eannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational
vehieles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that
there is ne lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a
. vehicle at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada 1
will reimburse the party that purchased the report
L and relied on it to their detriment to a maximum L
" amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the

lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is |
lower.

& Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT i
e = |
D 2013 Feb 23 L Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
‘ ‘ Estimate: Right Rear Corner | Estimate Date: 2012 Mar 6 $1,081.44 i
| ,i |
! ‘ Claim: Collision $1.081.44 |
' © 2014 Apr 19 i Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada ‘
| |
| — SO
11 | Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2014 Aug 13 $841,86
e ———— i — == ~=n e ————
i © 2025 Mar 11 ]| British Columbia, Canada .
| 1 |
i Claim: COLLISION $0.00 I
- = ] - . .
| @ 2025 Mar 25 ! British Columbia, Canada .
" Claim: COLLISION $0.00 ’
|
Claim: COMPREHENSIVE $0.00
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2014 Apr19 . Ssaskatchewan, Canada

Glass Record

$841.86




@m Kegistration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+  Inthe province of Saskatchewan with Normal branding.
< ln the province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

W ENGEKEE far: Inspection Required, Worma), Nenrepairable, Rebuil Solvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2010 Oct 7 61,451 KM

Traks Communication - C/O Triple
Seven CDJR Fiat
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2011 Mar 5 68,563 KM

Traks Communication - C/O Triple
Seven CDJR Fiat
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2011 Apr 5 70,637 KM

Traks Communication - C/O Triple
Seven CDJR Fiat
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2011 Jun 24 74,870 KM

Traks Communication - C/O Hyundai
of Regina
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

| 2011Jul25 78,338 KM

Traks Communication - C/O Hyundai
of Regina
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

2011 Aug 24 81,267 KM

Traks Communication - ¢/o Dilawri
Nissan INFINITI
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

2011 Dec 12 86,772 KM

Traks Communication - ¢/o Dilawri
Nissan INFINITI
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

2012)un27 94,740 KM

Service Facility
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

2013 Jan 4 103,304 KM

2013 May 23 108,376 KM

Traks Communication - ¢/o Dilawri
Nissan INFINITI
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Traks Communication - ¢/o Dilawri
Nissan INFINITI
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

2013 jul 8 112,949 KM

Traks Communication - ¢/o Dilawri
Mitsubishi
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced



Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
2013 Nov 27 120,413 KM Traks Communication - C/O Regina Vehicle serviced
Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
2013 Dec 30 121,995 KM Traks Communication - C/O Regina Vehicle serviced
Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
2014 May 23 130,704 KM Traks Communication - C/O Regina Vehicle serviced
Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
2014 Aug 21 130,706 KM Traks Communication - C/O Dilawri Vehicle serviced
Acura of Regina
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
2014 Nev 21 140,250 KM Traks Communication - C/O Regina Vehicle serviced
Honda
| Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
| 2015Feb 13 143,037 KM Traks Communication - C/O Regina Vehicle serviced
Honda + Maintenance inspection completed
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
| 2015 May 29 149,492 KM Traks Communication - C/O Regina Vehicle serviced
| Honda + Induction system serviced
' Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada *  Power steering fluid flushed/changed
+  Rear brakes replaced
Tune-up performed
2015 Nov 7 161,227 KM Traks Communication - C/O Regina Vehicle serviced
Honda *  Maintenance inspection completed
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada Dl

Four wheel alignment performed
Tie rod end(s) replaced

Tie rod(s) replaced

Timing belt replaced

« ) Open Recalls

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related
recall campaigns, please contact HONDA or visit Honda's website. (https://www.honda.ca/recalls)

A Stolen Vehicle Check

[ @ This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

F2 N

#) Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

| 2007 Dec 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada First Owner Reported




2009 Jan 5
2010 Jan 4
2010 Oet 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

61,451 KM

Traks Communication - C/O
Triple Seven CDJR Fiat
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

2011 )an7

2011 Mar &

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

68,563 KM

Traks Communication - C/O
Triple Seven CDJR Fiat
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2011 Apr S

2011 Jun 24

2011 Jul 25

2011 Aug 24

70,637 KM

Traks Communication - C/O
Triple Seven CDJR Fiat
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

74,870 KM

Traks Communication - /O
Hyundai of Regina
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

78,338 KM

Traks Communication - C/O
Hyundai of Regina
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

81,267 KM

Traks Communication - ¢/o
Dilawri Nissan INFINITI
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2011 Dec 12

| 2012)an 7

2012 Jun 27

2012 Aug 4

‘ 2013 Jan &

2013 Jan7

2013 Feb 23

2013 Mar 6

2012 May 23

86,773 KM

Traks Communication - ¢/0
Dilawri Nissan INFINITI
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

94,740 KM

Service Facility
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

103,204 KM

Traks Communication - /0
Dilawri Nissan INFINITI
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Insurance Records
Saskatchewan, Canada

Collision

104,980 KM

108,376 KM

Insurance Records
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Estimate Repair

Incident Date: 2013-02-23
Right Rear Corner

Traks Communication - ¢/o
Dilawri Nissan INFINITI

Damina Caclkarrhowmn Fanadas

Service Record

Vehicle serviced



2013 )ul & 112,949 KM

Traks Communication - ¢/o
Dilawri Mitsubishi
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Traks Communication - C¢/0
Regina Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehidle setviced

Traks Communication - /O
Regina Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Insurance Records
Saskatchewan, Canada

Glass Record

$841.86

Insurance Records
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Estimate Repair

Estimate Date: 2014-08-13
Not Available

Traks Communication - C/O
Regina Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Traks Communication - C/O
Dilawri Acura of Regina
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Traks Communication - C/O
Regina Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Traks Communication - C/O
Regina Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Traks Communication - C/O
Regina Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

.Traks Communication - C/O

Regina Honda
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 Nov 27 120,413 KM
2013 Pec 30 121,995 KM
2014 )an 7
2014 Apr 19
2014 Apr 19
2014 May 23 130,704 KM
2074 Aug 21 130,706 KM
2014 Nev 21 140,250 KM
| —
2015)an7
|
% = _
| 2015Feb13 143,037 KM
\
i
| 2015May 29 149,492 KM
|
2015 Nov7 161,227 KM
2016Jan7
E——
! 2017 Jan 7
2017 Aug 20

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Oct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Jul 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dririch FAaliimhkia Fanads

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed




2019 Aug 18 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewead

2021 Jul 18 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

=t i

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Jul 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Jul 22

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2025 Mar 11

Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada

2025 Mar 25 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada

2025 Mar 25 Insurance Records COMPREHENSIVE

British Columbia, Canada

i ) Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

[EBE Disclaimer

The iifipmatinn suppilied by IEHE 14 0 ieport of the vahicla's status and tha vehicle's clams history, Vehicle status shows whether a vehicls 5 gualified to be licensed and 15 used to rrack:

. vethitles s6lil Dy meuranid campanios as salvage
salvaie vehicles which have bean raluill, inspectan, sno relicensed
viFeeked vanirley 1haF have Dean dacammissiansad and ean anky be recold for parrs

Thia yarile siaiva May (64 fapresant thes velidle accurately (or a number of reasors, including 4 written-of{ vehicle that hasa't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its ownar. The venicle clams histary s 4 fepon of
vER|Ele damage dhd IREdEE Fepar s paid by 1CBE and autstanding damage sstimates, 1t may be incomplete for various reasons, including tha owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has danied the claim, [n addition, the estimats infarmation may nat necessarly reflect
the deiual £ast ol rapalrd, ISt Ihe arda of tha vehicle that wustained the greatest force of impact. or indicate the primary area of damage.

Cufsumars afe encouraged (o read ICHCS Tull starsment of imitations at hitpi//apps.icbe.com/registration/vehe/Limitation.heml.

IEBE raeafimenas e vehitle Be inspected By o qualifise mechanic 10 oB1ain 4 rare complate assessment of the vehicle's congition.

This weligle Ristory reputt is campilad Tram multiple date suurces, (018 not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source dafa providers to abtain complete informaticn on any one vehicle. For example, there may be othar title, brands, ragistrations, declarations,
aceilent ilurinalion, service records, rcall Infurmiation, odemeter readings or other information where discrepancies that apply te this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canaca and its source data providers recelve data and information from axternal sources
Beliayui 1 b rafiatble, Bl Ao reaparsibility is asawmad by CARFAX Canads, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers fufthar
] aly disdlaim all warranting, sxpress o mplisd, incluging any warrantiss of imeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantatle quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Conada nor any of its sourgs 8810 fraviders
shall e labile tor any losses, expenses of damages in connaction with any report or any Information conrained within a report. including the accuracy theraof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any information. Other information abuut the vahicle that (5 ihe
subijet marter of this vaniee histary report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool. along with a vehice inspecuon and test drive. te make a better decision abaut your next uged ear By abraining, reviewiing
ARAN WEIAG (TS veRile history réport. you agras Lo be Bound by all of the tarms ard conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amendad from time to tima by CARFAX Canada

Wit v, Eatian.ca/aboutarfan/privacy-lagal/conditions-al-use

© JB3E CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved
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